Edinburgh OG Grand Prix Meeting
Meadowbank Stadium, Edinburgh
3 July 2008

Results (Track)

70m Hurdles (U13 Girls) - Open

Position Name Club Time

15t Ellen Kristoffersen Lasswade 11.81secs
2 Kirsty Mclean EAC 12.02secs
31 Katie Purves Lasswade 12.63secs
4 Emma McGinty Lasswade 12.77secs
5th Eilidh Reid PAAC 13.24secs
6" Sarah Jane Easton PAAC 13.32secs
7™ Chloe Nethery PAAC 14.72secs

Wind Speed - 0.6

75m/80m Hurdles - Open

Position Name Club Time

15t Cameron Goodall (U15B) EAC 11.96secs
2" Naomi Fox (U15G) PAAC 12.45secs
3™ Martha Ryan (U15G) EAC 12.92secs
4t Vicky Dalziel (U15G) Livingston 13.44secs
5t Jamie Wyse (U15B) Lasswade 14.28secs
6" Olivia Clark (U17W) PAAC 15.55secs

Wind Speed - 1.6

80m Hurdles (U17W) - Grand Prix

Position Name Club Time
(& Erin Froude Lasswade 12.70secs
2" Lilian Gowans EAC 13.92secs

Wind Speed -2.5



100m Hurdles - Grand Prix

Position

1St

2nd
3I’d
4th
5th

Wind Speed -0.9

Name

Toby Harris (U17M)
Michael Downie (U17M)
Holly Belch (U20W)
Jane Scott (SenW)

Ross Morgan (U17M)

200m Grand Prix - Race 1

Position

1St

Wind Speed - 1.1

Name

Calum Innes (U20M)
David Clarke (U20M)
Duncan Cleat (SenM)
Mike Burslem (SenM)
Callum Woods (U17M)
Sean Hood (U20M)
Allan Hamilton (U17M)
David Collard (SenM)

200m Grand Prix - Race 2

Position

1St

Wind Speed - 2.3

Name

Alistair Dalgleish (SenM)
Jonathan Farrell (U20M)
Craig Skiffington (U20M)
Guy Learmonth (U17M)
Craig Ritchie (U17M)
Rob Cleat (U20M)
Michael Andison (U17M)
Fraser Morgan (U20M)

Club

EAC
Arbroath
Kilbarchan
Stewartry
East Kilbride

Club

VP Glasgow
VP Glasgow
EAC
Arbroath
FVH

EAC

EAC

EAC

Club

Livingston
Clydesdale
PAAC
Dunbar
Perth SH
EAC
Livingston
East Kilbride

Time

14.37secs
15.11secs
15.59secs
17.33secs
20.71secs

Time

22.59secs
22.59secs
22.87secs
22.95secs
23.28secs
23.68secs
23.76secs
24.17secs

Time

23.65secs
23.88secs
24.01secs
24.15secs
24.35secs
24.61secs
24.75secs
26.12secs



200m Grand Prix - Race 3

Position

1St

200m Open - Race 1

Position

1St

Wind Speed - 1.1

200m Open - Race 2

Position

Wind Speed - 1.1

Name

Grant Isdale (U17M)
Murray Sturrock (U17M)
Avril Jackson (SenW)
Beth Duff (U20W)
Louise Crilly (SenW)
Caitlin Froude (U17W)
Gabriella Vita (U17W)
Lynn Livesey (U17W)

Name

Greg Louden (U17M)
Cameron Goodall (U15B)
Jamie Wyse (U15B)
Fiona Cleat (U17W)
Kevin Woods (U13B)
Kate O’Malley (U17W)
Hannah Liddle (U17W)

Name

Vicky Dalziel (U15G)
Kirsty McKean (U13G)
Zoe Kilpatrick (U15G)
Kimberly Reed (U15G)
Eilidh Reid (U13G)
Ellie McGinty (U11G)
Jacob Hunter (U13B)
Hayley Wilson

Club

FVH
Perth SH
EAC

East Kilbride

Livingston
Lasswade
EAC
Law

Club

Lasswade
EAC
Lasswade
EAC
FVH
EAC
EAC

Club

Livingston
EAC

EAC

EAC

PAAC

EAC

EAC

EAC

Time

23.98secs
25.64secs
26.44secs
27.15secs
27.36secs
27.50secs
28.15secs
28.69secs

Time

23.28secs
24.97secs
25.68secs
27.00secs
28.63secs
28.66secs
29.51secs

Time

28.14secs
29.07secs
29.52secs
31.02secs
31.35secs
33.12secs
33.70secs
36.47secs



200m Open - Race 3

Position

1St

Wind Speed -1.7

1500m Grand Prix -

Position

1St

1500m Grand Prix -

Position

1St

Name

Caitlin Hardie (U13G)
Rosie McCaskey (U13G)
Lisa Robertson (U11G)

Club

EAC
EAC
Lasswade

Mhairi Kristoffersen (U11G)Lasswade

Chloe Prentice (U11G)
Alice McCaskey (U11G)

Race 1
Name

Chris MacKay (SenM)
Chris O’Hare (U20M)
Douglas Selman (SenM)
lan Munro (SenM)

Craig Robertson (SenM)
Scott Pilkington (SenM)
Kris Berry (SenM)

Chris O’Brien (SenM)
Ewan Stark (SenM)

Race 2
Name

Jamie Clements (U20M)
Guy Learmonth (U17M)
Jacob Howe (SenM)
Sara Stevenson (SenW)
Hayley Ovens (SenW)
Peter Louden (U17M)

EAC
EAC

Club

Inverclyde
EAC

CAAC
Cambuslang
PAAC

CAAC

CAAC

CAAC

CAAC

Club

East Kilbride
Dunbar

Fife AC
Giffnock Nth
EAC

EAC

Time

30.35secs
33.68secs
36.29secs
37.01secs
37.68secs
40.63secs

Time

.55.24
.55.58
3.59.36
4.01.68
4.05.24
4.07.44
4.08.39
4.11.81
4.27.89

w W



1500m Open - Race 1

Position

1St

Results (Field)

Name

Club

Alastair Robertson (U17M) Lothian

Cliff Young (SenM)
Callum Heirs (U15B)
Jennifer Kibble (U20W)
Lyndsey Aitken (SenW)
Ali Hunter (U13)

David Reed (U13B)

Pole Vault - Grand Prix (Men)

Position

1St

Name

Alasdair Strange (Sen)
Richard Hurren (Sen)
Callum Sharp (U20)
Jamie Sinclair (U20)
Gregor McLean (U17)
David Robertson (U20)
Jax Thoris (U17)
Stuart Chisholm (Sen)

Pole Vault - Grand Prix (Women)

Position

1St

an
3rd

Name

Steph Mckenzie (U20)

Courtney Maguire (U20)

Amy Grant (U17)

EAC

Kirkintilloch

Fife AC
Dundee HH
EAC

EAC

Club

Shettleston
FVH
Shettleston
VP-COG
Montrose
Whitemoss
VP-COG
PAAC

Club

FVH
VP-COG
FVH

Time

4.44.24
4.45.39
4.49.97
5.19.18
5.20.00
5.34.33
5.47.90

Height

4.50m
4.50m
4.20m
4.20m
4.00m
3.80m
3.40m
3.40m

Height

3.50m
3.20m
3.00m



Long Jump - Grand Prix

Position Name Club Distance

15t Allan Hamilton (SenM) EAC 6.13m (+2.3)
2 Toby Harris (U17M) EAC 6.02m (+0.7)
3 Michael Downie (U17M)  Arbroath 5.57m (+2.0)
4t Faye Nicholson (U17W)  Moorfoot 5.30m (+2.1)
5th Peter Louden (U17M) EAC 5.05m (+1.5)
6t Emma Lowry (U20) EAC 4.91m (+2.1)
7 Jane Scott (SenW) Stewarty 4.81m (+1.6)

Long Jump - Open

Position Name Club Distance
1%t Grant Isdale (U17M) FVH 5.93m
2 Rebecca Law (U15G) PAAC 4.95m
3d Ellen Kristoffersen (U13G) Lasswade 4.49m
4t Katie Purves (U13G) Lasswade 4.40m
5th Kirsty McKean (U13G) EAC 4.33m
6" Emma McGinty (U15G)  EAC 3.98m
7 Ellie McGinty (U13G) EAC 3.83m
gt Rosie McCaskey (U13G)  EAC 3.52m
gth David Reed (U13G) EAC 3.42m
10% Jacob Hunter (U13B) EAC 3.38m
11t Alice McCaskey (U11G) EAC 3.06m
12t Lisa Robertson (U11G) Lasswade 2.86m
13t Mhairi Kristoffersen (U13G)Lasswade 2.66m

Javelin Throw - Grand Prix

Position Name Club Distance
1%t Ryan Knight (U20M) Dundee HH 50.46m
2" Mark Dry (SenM) FVH 48.72m
37 Alisdair Smith (SenM) Arbroath 48.03m
4 Michael Downie (U17M)  Arbroath 43.95m
5th David Smith (U17M) Arbroath 43.18m
6" David Collard (SenM) EAC 40.54m
7 Andrew Robertson (SenM) EAC 30.50m

gt Jennifer Crilly (U20W)  Livingston 22.78m



Javelin Throw - Open

Position

1St

Name Club

Bethany Valente (U15G) EAC
Philipa Valente (U17W)  EAC
Rachel Hunter (U13G) PAAC
Kimberley Reed (U15G) EAC
Vicky Dalziel (U15G) Livingston
Gemma Ballantine (U15G) EAC
Chloe Nethery (U13G) PAAC
Luca Vita (U13B) EAC
David Reed (U13B) EAC

Distance

27.70m
26.47m
18.48m
17.53m
14.87m
14.62m
12.62m
12.26m
12.04m



