Edinburgh OG Grand Prix Meeting Meadowbank Stadium, Edinburgh 3 July 2008

Results (Track)

70m Hurdles (U13 Girls) - Open

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th	Ellen Kristoffersen Kirsty Mclean Katie Purves Emma McGinty Eilidh Reid Sarah Jane Easton Chloe Nethery	Lasswade EAC Lasswade Lasswade PAAC PAAC PAAC	11.81secs 12.02secs 12.63secs 12.77secs 13.24secs 13.32secs 14.72secs

Wind Speed - 0.6

75m/80m Hurdles - Open

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th	Cameron Goodall (U15B) Naomi Fox (U15G) Martha Ryan (U15G) <mark>Vicky Dalziel (U15G)</mark> Jamie Wyse (U15B) Olivia Clark (U17W)	EAC PAAC EAC Livingston Lasswade PAAC	11.96secs 12.45secs 12.92secs 13.44secs 14.28secs 15.55secs

Wind Speed - 1.6

80m Hurdles (U17W) - Grand Prix

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st	Erin Froude	Lasswade	12.70secs
2 nd	Lilian Gowans	EAC	13.92secs

Wind Speed -2.5

100m Hurdles - Grand Prix

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st	Toby Harris (U17M)	EAC	14.37secs
2 nd	Michael Downie (U17M)	Arbroath	15.11secs
3 rd	Holly Belch (U20W)	Kilbarchan	15.59secs
4 th	Jane Scott (SenW)	Stewartry	17.33secs
5 th	Ross Morgan (U17M)	East Kilbride	20.71secs

Wind Speed -0.9

200m Grand Prix - Race 1

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th	Calum Innes (U20M) David Clarke (U20M) Duncan Cleat (SenM) Mike Burslem (SenM) Callum Woods (U17M) Sean Hood (U20M) Allan Hamilton (U17M) David Collard (SenM)	VP Glasgow VP Glasgow EAC Arbroath FVH EAC EAC	22.59secs 22.59secs 22.87secs 22.95secs 23.28secs 23.68secs 23.76secs 24.17secs

Wind Speed - 1.1

200m Grand Prix - Race 2

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Alistair Dalgleish (SenM) Jonathan Farrell (U20M) Craig Skiffington (U20M)	Livingston Clydesdale PAAC	23.65secs 23.88secs 24.01secs
4 th	Guy Learmonth (U17M)	Dunbar	24.15secs
5 th	Craig Ritchie (U17M)	Perth SH	24.35secs
6 th	Rob Cleat (U20M)	EAC	24.61secs
7 th	Michael Andison (U17M)	Livingston	24.75secs
8 th	Fraser Morgan (U20M)	East Kilbride	26.12secs

Wind Speed - 2.3

200m Grand Prix - Race 3

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th	Grant Isdale (U17M) Murray Sturrock (U17M) Avril Jackson (SenW) Beth Duff (U20W) Louise Crilly (SenW) Caitlin Froude (U17W) Gabriella Vita (U17W) Lynn Livesey (U17W)	FVH Perth SH EAC East Kilbride Livingston Lasswade EAC Law	23.98secs 25.64secs 26.44secs 27.15secs 27.36secs 27.50secs 28.15secs 28.69secs

200m Open - Race 1

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th	Greg Louden (U17M) Cameron Goodall (U15B) Jamie Wyse (U15B) Fiona Cleat (U17W) Kevin Woods (U13B) Kate O'Malley (U17W) Hannah Liddle (U17W)	Lasswade EAC Lasswade EAC FVH EAC EAC	23.28secs 24.97secs 25.68secs 27.00secs 28.63secs 28.66secs 29.51secs

Wind Speed - 1.1

200m Open - Race 2

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st	Vicky Dalziel (U15G)	(<mark>Livingston</mark>)	28.14secs
2 nd	Kirsty McKean (U13G)	EAC	29.07secs
3 rd	Zoe Kilpatrick (U15G)	EAC	29.52secs
4 th	Kimberly Reed (U15G)	EAC	31.02secs
5 th	Eilidh Reid (U13G)	PAAC	31.35secs
6 th	Ellie McGinty (U11G)	EAC	33.12secs
7 th	Jacob Hunter (U13B)	EAC	33.70secs
8 th	Hayley Wilson	EAC	36.47secs

Wind Speed - 1.1

200m Open - Race 3

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st	Caitlin Hardia (1112C)	EAC	30.35secs
	Caitlin Hardie (U13G)	EAC	30.335ecs
2 nd	Rosie McCaskey (U13G)	EAC	33.68secs
3 rd	Lisa Robertson (U11G)	Lasswade	36.29secs
4 th	Mhairi Kristoffersen (Ú110	G)Lasswade	37.01secs
5 th	Chloe Prentice (U11G)	EAC	37.68secs
6 th	Alice McCaskey (U11G)	EAC	40.63secs

Wind Speed -1.7

1500m Grand Prix - Race 1

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th 9 th	Chris MacKay (SenM) Chris O'Hare (U20M) Douglas Selman (SenM) Ian Munro (SenM) Craig Robertson (SenM) Scott Pilkington (SenM) Kris Berry (SenM) Chris O'Brien (SenM) Ewan Stark (SenM)	Inverclyde EAC CAAC Cambuslang PAAC CAAC CAAC CAAC	3.55.24 3.55.58 3.59.36 4.01.68 4.05.24 4.07.44 4.08.39 4.11.81 4.27.89

1500m Grand Prix - Race 2

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st 2 nd	Jamie Clements (U20M) Guy Learmonth (U17M)	East Kilbride Dunbar	4.13.48 4.23.04
3 rd	Jacob Howe (SenM)	Fife AC	4.27.53
4 th	Sara Stevenson (SenW)	Giffnock Nth	4.31.42
5 th	Hayley Ovens (SenW)	EAC	4.32.76
6 th	Peter Louden (U17M)	EAC	4.32.97

1500m Open - Race 1

Position	Name	Club	Time
1 st	Alastair Robertson (U17N	N) Lothian	4.44.24
2 nd	Cliff Young (SenM)	EAC	4.45.39
3 rd	Callum Heirs (U15B)	Kirkintilloch	4.49.97
4 th	Jennifer Kibble (U20W)	Fife AC	5.19.18
5 th	Lyndsey Aitken (SenW)	Dundee HH	5.20.00
6 th	Ali Hunter (U13)	EAC	5.34.33
7 th	David Reed (U13B)	EAC	5.47.90

Results (Field)

Pole Vault - Grand Prix (Men)

Position	Name	Club	Height
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th = 7 th = 7 th	Alasdair Strange (Sen) Richard Hurren (Sen) Callum Sharp (U20) Jamie Sinclair (U20) Gregor McLean (U17) David Robertson (U20) Jax Thoris (U17) Stuart Chisholm (Sen)	Shettleston FVH Shettleston VP-COG Montrose Whitemoss VP-COG PAAC	4.50m 4.50m 4.20m 4.20m 4.00m 3.80m 3.40m 3.40m

Pole Vault - Grand Prix (Women)

Position	Name	Club	Height
1 st	Steph Mckenzie (U20)	FVH	3.50m
2 nd	Courtney Maguire (U20)	VP-COG	3.20m
3 rd	Amy Grant (U17)	FVH	3.00m

Long Jump - Grand Prix

Position	Name	Club	Distance
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th	Allan Hamilton (SenM) Toby Harris (U17M) Michael Downie (U17M) Faye Nicholson (U17W) Peter Louden (U17M) Emma Lowry (U20) Jane Scott (SenW)	EAC EAC Arbroath Moorfoot EAC EAC Stewarty	6.13m (+2.3) 6.02m (+0.7) 5.57m (+2.0) 5.30m (+2.1) 5.05m (+1.5) 4.91m (+2.1) 4.81m (+1.6)

Long Jump - Open

Position	Name	Club	Distance
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th 9 th 10 th 11 th 12 th	Grant Isdale (U17M) Rebecca Law (U15G) Ellen Kristoffersen (U13G) Katie Purves (U13G) Kirsty McKean (U13G) Emma McGinty (U15G) Ellie McGinty (U13G) Rosie McCaskey (U13G) David Reed (U13G) Jacob Hunter (U13B) Alice McCaskey (U11G) Lisa Robertson (U11G)	FVH PAAC Lasswade Lasswade EAC EAC EAC EAC EAC EAC EAC EAC EAC	5.93m 4.95m 4.49m 4.40m 4.33m 3.98m 3.83m 3.52m 3.42m 3.38m 3.06m 2.86m
13 th	Mhairi Kristoffersen (U13G	i)Lasswade	2.66m

Javelin Throw - Grand Prix

Position	Name	Club	Distance
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th	Ryan Knight (U20M) Mark Dry (SenM) Alisdair Smith (SenM) Michael Downie (U17M) David Smith (U17M) David Collard (SenM) Andrew Robertson (SenM) Jennifer Crilly (U20W)	Dundee HH FVH Arbroath Arbroath Arbroath EAC EAC Livingston	50.46m 48.72m 48.03m 43.95m 43.18m 40.54m 30.50m 22.78m

Javelin Throw - Open

Position	Name	Club	Distance
1 st _	Bethany Valente (U15G)	EAC	27.70m
2 nd	Philipa Valente (U17W)	EAC	26.47m
3 rd	Rachel Hunter (U13G)	PAAC	18.48m
4 th	Kimberley Reed (U15G)	EAC	17.53m
5 th 6 th	Vicky Dalziel (U15G)	Livingston	14.87m
	Gemma Ballantine (U15G	i) EAC	14.62m
7 th	Chloe Nethery (U13G)	PAAC	12.62m
8 th	Luca Vita (U13B)	EAC	12.26m
9 th	David Reed (U13B)	EAC	12.04m